CY3240-I2USB
 I2C-USB Bridge Guide
Doc. # 001-66660 Rev.**
Cypress Semiconductor
198 Champion Court
San Jose, CA 95134-1709
Phone (USA): 800.858.1810
Phone (Intnl): 408.943.2600

A.2.1 Demo Target Board Layout
Figure A-9.  Top View
[+] Feedback
44 CY3240-I2USB I2C-USB Bridge Guide, Doc. # 001-66660 Rev.**
A.3 BOM
A.3.1 I2C-USB Bridge BOM Rev. E
Item Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Mfr Part Number
PCB Cypress Semiconductor PDC-9334
1 1 C1 CAP CER .10UF 25V X7R 10% 0805 TDK C2012X7R1E104K
2 1 C2 CAP CER 1.0UF 10V 10% X7R 0805 Murata Electronics North
America GRM21BR71A105KA01L
3 1 C3 CAP CER 2.2UF 16V Y5V 1206 Murata GRM31MF51C225ZA01L
4 1 C4 CAP CER 10000PF 50V 10% X7R 1206 Murata GRM319R71H103KA01D
5 2 C5, C6 CAP CERAMIC .01UF 100V X7R 0603 Kemet C0603C103K1RACTU
6 1 R1 RES 52.3K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603FR-0752K3L
7 1 R2 RES 5.1K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-075K1L
8 1 R3 RES 24.0K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603FR-0724KL
9 1 R4 RES 6.8K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-076K8L
10 1 R5 RES 51K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Yageo RC0805JR-0751KL
11 1 R6 RES 10K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-0710KL
12 1 R7 RES 30.1K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603FR-0730K1L
13 1 R8 RES 51K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-0751KL
14 2 R9, R10 RES 22 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ220V
15 2 R11, R12 RES 300 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-07300RL
16 1 R13 RES 100K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPJ104
17 2 R14, R15 RES 7.5K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-077K5L
18 2 R16, R17 RES 30K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-0730KL
19 3 R18, R19,
R20 RES 47 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Yageo RC0603JR-0747RL
20 1 J1 CONN HEADER VERT 2POS .100 TIN Molex/Waldom Electronics
Corp 22-28-4020
21 1 J2 CONN HEADER VERT 5POS .100 TIN Molex/Waldom Electronics
Corp 22-28-4050

29 1 U2 CY8C24894 Cypress Semiconductor CY8C24894-24LFXI
30 1 U4 * IC Single USB Port TVS SOT-23-6 Texas Instruments SN65220DBVT
31 1 U5 IC LVL XLTR LV 8MBPS 14-TSSOP Maxim MAX3378EEUD+
32 1 U6 TVS Array ESD 6 Input 8-SOIC Littelfuse Inc SP721ABG
33 2 * 000 RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZHJ000
34 1 * 000 RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W 5% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPJ000
35 1 J1 * Shunt 3M 929950-00
[+] Feedback
CY3240-I2USB I2C-USB Bridge Guide, Doc. # 001-66660 Rev.** 45
A.3.2 Demo-Target Board R
Item Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Digi-Key Part
Number
PCB Cypress Semiconductor PDC-9355
1 1 C1 CAP 100nF 25V CERAMIC X7R 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1E104K PCC1828CT-ND
2 1 R1 RES 75K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Yageo America RC0805JR-0775KL 311-75KARCT-ND
3 2 R2, R3 RES 1.0K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Yageo America RC0805JR-071KL 311-1.0KARCT-ND
4 1 D1 Visible Light Sensor Microsemi Inc LX1972IBC
5 2 D2, D3 LED RED CLEAR 0805 SMD LITE-ON INC LTST-C170CKT 160-1176-2-ND
6 1 U1 IC PSoC 21x23 8SOIC Cypress Semiconductor CY8C21123-24SXI
7 1 J1 CONN HEADER .100 SNGL STR 5POS Samtec TSW-105-07-T-S SAM1035-05-ND